

Project: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - PHASE 1, PROJECT 6, BASIN 20

Location: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - BASIN 20

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7776

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,823,000.00
 Budget: \$ 8,637,876.00
 Letting Date: 01/30/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

Minger Construction, Inc.
 Address: 2471 Galpin Ct. #110
 Chanassen, MN
 City/State/Zip: 55317
 Phone No.: 952.368.9200

H & W Contracting, LLC
 3416 W. Hovland Drive
 Address: Drive
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Bidder: Metro Construction
 27308 Ponderosa
 Address: Drive
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 248,233.55	\$ 248,233.55	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00
		PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN ACCESS ROADS, HAUL ROUTES, AND								
2		SPECIAL STAGING AREAS	LS	1	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	104	\$ 280.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,400.00
4	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
5		SPECIAL REMOVE BARBED WIRE FENCE	FT	3485	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,879.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 1,428.85
6		SPECIAL REMOVE WOOD FENCE	FT	102	\$ 1.40	\$ 142.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 80.58
7	110.5201	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3810	\$ 9.90	\$ 37,719.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,050.00
9	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	10842	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,336.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,131.50
10	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	600	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	4600	\$ 63.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 322,000.00
12	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	18000	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,000.00
14	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	7364	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,728.00
15	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	7997	\$ 0.01	\$ 79.97	\$ 0.10	\$ 799.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,985.00
16	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	7364	\$ 3.55	\$ 26,142.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,728.00
17	620.0610	SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	FT	20	\$ 23.50	\$ 470.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00
18		SPECIAL INSTALL BARBED WIRE FENCE	FT	3412	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,766.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 25,248.80	\$ 3.34	\$ 11,396.08
19		SPECIAL INSTALL 20' ROUTE TUBULAR STEEL ACCESS GATE	EA	7	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
20		SPECIAL INSTALL WOOD FENCE	FT	102	\$ 13.70	\$ 1,397.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,927.80
21	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	12	\$ 14.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
22	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	28	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 431.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
23	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	28	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00
24	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 517.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
26	SPECIAL 72" CMP 6X12 GAUGE FURNISH	FT	12	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00	
27	450.4850	72" CMP INSTALL	FT	12	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
28	450.5247	72" CMP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	450.5248	72" CMP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
30		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE POND OVERFLOW PIPE	LS	1	\$ 308.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
31	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
32	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	3122	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,995.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,151.30	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,932.76
33	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,245.15	\$ 4,245.15
34	260.2100	CRUSHED CONCRETE	TON	3480.2	\$ 15.75	\$ 54,813.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,282.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,242.60
35	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	446.4	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,910.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,249.60
36	831.0200	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR	SY	9768	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,094.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,536.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,304.00
37	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	937	\$ 0.32	\$ 299.84	\$ 0.30	\$ 281.10	\$ 0.42	\$ 393.54
38	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	9650	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 30,397.50
39	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	91	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,912.00
40	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	2.5	\$ 175.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 275.63
41	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	238.1	\$ 19.50	\$ 4,642.95	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,523.90	\$ 15.49	\$ 3,688.17
42	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	350.1	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,255.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,855.10	\$ 19.43	\$ 6,802.44
43	730.0253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	45.1	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,488.30	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,443.20	\$ 15.49	\$ 698.60
44	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	6368	\$ 0.05	\$ 318.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 318.40	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,330.24
45	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	88362	\$ 0.03	\$ 2,650.86	\$ 0.03	\$ 2,650.86	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,418.10
46	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	22	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 4,389.00
47	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	16.8	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 34,927.20
48	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	16.1	\$ 480.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 7,325.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 7,607.25
49	733.0100	SODDING	SY	3801	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,253.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,502.50	\$ 2.89	\$ 10,984.89
50	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8450	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 13,351.00
51	734.0160	20" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	12086	\$ 3.60	\$ 43,509.60	\$ 3.45	\$ 41,696.70	\$ 4.10	\$ 49,552.60
52	734.0405	ROCK CHECK DAM	TON	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
53	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	937	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,092.10	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,951.55	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,857.85
54	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
55	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00
56	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
57	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
58	735.2220	2" CALIPER 6' TALL DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	58	\$ 285.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 383.25	\$ 22,228.50
59	735.2265	6' TALL CONIFEROUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	9	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 393.75	\$ 3,543.75
60	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	95	\$ 2.20	\$ 209.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 304.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00
61	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	204	\$ 2.30	\$ 469.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00
62	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
63	SPECIAL 2" PVC WATERMAIN	FT	204	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00	
64	SPECIAL TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
65	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	20	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
66	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	10508	\$ 0.01	\$ 105.08	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,050.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 105.08
67	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	1509	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.09	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,635.00
68	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	890	\$ 39.00	\$ 34,710.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,690.00
69	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	1401	\$ 39.00	\$ 54,639.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 24,517.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,025.00
70	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	1207	\$ 39.00	\$ 47,073.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 23,536.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,589.00
71	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	569	\$ 39.00	\$ 22,191.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 12,233.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,501.00
72	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	224	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,392.00
73	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	132	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,884.00
74	950.0107	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	170	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,630.00

Project: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - PHASE 1, PROJECT 6, BASIN 20

Location: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - BASIN 20

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Minger Construction, Inc.

H & W Contracting, LLC

Bidder: Metro Construction
27308 Ponderosa
Address: Drive

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,823,000.00
Budget: \$ 8,637,876.00

Address: 2471 Galpin Ct. #110
Chanassen, MN
City/State/Zip: 55317
Phone No.: 952.368.9200

Address: Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7776

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Minger Construction, Inc.		H & W Contracting, LLC		Metro Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	950.0108	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-22' DEEP	FT	149	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 4,544.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,109.00
76	950.0109	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 22-24' DEEP	FT	106	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,558.00
77	950.0110	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24-26' DEEP	FT	72	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00
78	950.0111	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 26-28' DEEP	FT	160	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00
79	950.0301	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	549	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,117.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 12,352.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,215.00
80	950.0302	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	724	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,892.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 17,738.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,340.00
81	950.0303	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	571	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,843.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 15,131.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,127.00
82	950.0304	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	470	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 13,395.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,330.00
83	950.0305	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	43	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,311.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,763.00
84	950.0306	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	33	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,419.00
85	950.0307	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	38	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
86	950.0308	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-22' DEEP	FT	23	\$ 33.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 885.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00
87	950.0501	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	210	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00
88	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	232	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,816.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,080.00
89	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	63	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00
90	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	116	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00
91	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	33	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00
92	950.0506	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	12	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00
93	950.1107	36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	20	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,100.00
94	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	5080	\$ 3.60	\$ 18,288.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,860.00
95	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2451	\$ 5.60	\$ 13,725.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,157.00
96	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	666	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,729.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,994.00
97	950.2010	36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
98	SPECIAL	CLAY TRENCH PLUGS	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
99	SPECIAL	12" TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER	FT	609	\$ 103.00	\$ 62,727.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,855.00	\$ 102.72	\$ 62,556.48
100	950.3008	12X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	6	\$ 471.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
101	950.3108	36" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
102	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
103	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
104	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
105	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
106	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
107	950.4007	48" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
108	950.4011	48" MANHOLE 26-28' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
109	950.4101	48" LINED MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
110	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
111	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
112	950.4104	48" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
113	950.4105	48" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
114	950.4108	48" LINED MANHOLE 20-22' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
115	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
116	950.4507	96" LINED MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
117	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	25	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
118	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	20	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
119	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 244.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
120	950.4812	36" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
121	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	240	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
122	SPECIAL	LOCATOR BALL	EA	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
123	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
124	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
125	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" NEENAH R-1772	EA	4	\$ 426.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
126	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1712 BOLT DOWN	EA	21	\$ 595.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00
127	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
128	SPECIAL	MANHOLE EXTERNAL JOINT SEAL	EA	25	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
129	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00
130	SPECIAL	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	22	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00
131	950.5500	SANITARY SEWER PIPE INSULATION	FT	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
132	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
133	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00
134	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00
135	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER JOINT AIR TEST	FT	8826	\$ 1.40	\$ 12,356.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,826.00
136	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	8826	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,619.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,826.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,694,911.04	Total Bid	\$ 1,768,091.41	Total Bid	\$ 1,832,150.76
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

Project: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - PHASE 1, PROJECT 6, BASIN 20

Location: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - BASIN 20

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,823,000.00
Budget: \$ 8,637,876.00

Bidder: Kempf Construction
Address: 5621 W. 9th Street

SJ Louis Construction, Inc.
1351 Broadway Street
Address: W.

Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.
Address: PO Box 84108

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7776

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
Phone No.: 605.335.7834

City/State/Zip: Rockville, MN 56369
Phone No.: 320.253.9291

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118
Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN ACCESS ROADS, HAUL ROUTES, AND	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 154,995.00	\$ 154,995.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
2		SPECIAL STAGING AREAS	LS	1	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	104	\$ 305.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 6,812.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,000.00
4	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,822.00	\$ 4,822.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
5		SPECIAL REMOVE BARBED WIRE FENCE	FT	3485	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,667.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,227.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,667.00
6		SPECIAL REMOVE WOOD FENCE	FT	102	\$ 2.20	\$ 224.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 224.40
7	110.5201	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3810	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,480.00
9	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	10842	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,131.50	\$ 0.64	\$ 6,938.88	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,421.00
10	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	4600	\$ 78.00	\$ 358,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 335,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 368,000.00
12	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	18000	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,400.00
14	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	7364	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 128,870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,092.00
15	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	7997	\$ 13.00	\$ 103,961.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 5,278.02	\$ 12.00	\$ 95,964.00
16	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	7364	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,860.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,092.00
17	620.0610	SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	FT	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00
18		SPECIAL INSTALL BARBED WIRE FENCE	FT	3412	\$ 7.76	\$ 26,477.12	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,472.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 24,737.00
19		SPECIAL INSTALL 20' ROUTE TUBULAR STEEL ACCESS GATE	EA	7	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
20		SPECIAL INSTALL WOOD FENCE	FT	102	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,734.00
21	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
22	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	28	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00
23	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	28	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00
24	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
26		SPECIAL 72" CMP 6X12 GAUGE FURNISH	FT	12	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
27	450.4850	72" CMP INSTALL	FT	12	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
28	450.5247	72" CMP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
29	450.5248	72" CMP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE POND OVERFLOW PIPE	LS	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
31	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	3122	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,151.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,244.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,995.20
33	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,546.00	\$ 4,546.00	\$ 4,430.33	\$ 4,430.33
34	260.2100	CRUSHED CONCRETE	TON	3480.2	\$ 12.50	\$ 43,502.50	\$ 17.30	\$ 60,207.46	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,242.60
35	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	446.4	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,142.40	\$ 17.30	\$ 7,722.72	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,803.20
36	831.0200	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR	SY	9768	\$ 3.05	\$ 29,792.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,582.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,536.00
37	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	937	\$ 0.33	\$ 309.21	\$ 0.50	\$ 468.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 327.95
38	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	9650	\$ 5.50	\$ 53,075.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 54,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,250.00
39	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	91	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00
40	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	2.5	\$ 180.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 425.00
41	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	238.1	\$ 19.80	\$ 4,714.38	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,762.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,762.00
42	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	350.1	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,255.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,605.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,255.50
43	730.0253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	45.1	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,488.30	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,533.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,488.30
44	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	6368	\$ 0.05	\$ 318.40	\$ 0.04	\$ 254.72	\$ 0.05	\$ 318.40
45	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	88362	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,767.24	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,767.24	\$ 0.03	\$ 2,650.86
46	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	22	\$ 170.50	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00
47	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	16.8	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,780.00
48	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	16.1	\$ 480.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 7,872.90	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,245.00
49	733.0100	SODDING	SY	3801	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,303.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,905.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,022.90
50	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8450	\$ 1.76	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 14,365.00
51	734.0160	20" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	12086	\$ 3.58	\$ 43,267.88	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,301.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 41,092.40
52	734.0405	ROCK CHECK DAM	TON	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
53	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	937	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,092.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,279.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,998.40
54	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
55	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
56	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
57	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
58	735.2220	2" CALIPER 6' TALL DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	58	\$ 286.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 16,994.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,950.00
59	735.2265	6' TALL CONIFEROUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	9	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00
60	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	95	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00
61	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	204	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 612.00
62	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
63		SPECIAL 2" PVC WATERMAIN	FT	204	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00
64		SPECIAL TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
65	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
66	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	10508	\$ 17.50	\$ 183,890.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 89,318.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 115,588.00
67	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	1509	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,180.00
68	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	890	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,800.00
69	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	1401	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,228.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 28,720.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,025.00
70	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	1207	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,624.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,950.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,210.00
71	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	569	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,484.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 12,802.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,915.00
72	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	224	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,960.00
73	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	132	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00
74	950.0107	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	170	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00

Project: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - PHASE 1, PROJECT 6, BASIN 20

Location: EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - BASIN 20

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,823,000.00
Budget: \$ 8,637,876.00

Bidder: Kempf Construction
Address: 5621 W. 9th Street

SJ Louis Construction, Inc.
1351 Broadway Street
Address: W.

Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.
Address: PO Box 84108

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7776

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
Phone No.: 605.335.7834

City/State/Zip: Rockville, MN 56369
Phone No.: 320.253.9291

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118
Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Item No.	Std. Bid No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	950.0108	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-22' DEEP	FT	149	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,642.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,430.00
76	950.0109	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 22-24' DEEP	FT	106	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,480.00
77	950.0110	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24-26' DEEP	FT	72	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00
78	950.0111	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 26-28' DEEP	FT	160	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00
79	950.0301	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	549	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,117.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 13,999.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,470.00
80	950.0302	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	724	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,064.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,824.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,340.00
81	950.0303	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	571	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,417.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,840.00
82	950.0304	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	470	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00
83	950.0305	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	43	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,268.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,580.00
84	950.0306	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	33	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00
85	950.0307	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	38	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,040.00
86	950.0308	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-22' DEEP	FT	23	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00
87	950.0501	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	210	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00
88	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	232	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,992.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,920.00
89	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	63	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00
90	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	116	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,280.00
91	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	33	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00
92	950.0506	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	12	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
93	950.1107	36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	20	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
94	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	5080	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 18,796.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,400.00
95	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2451	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,157.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 10,784.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,608.00
96	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	666	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 4,861.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,326.00
97	950.2010	36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
98	SPECIAL	CLAY TRENCH PLUGS	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
99	SPECIAL	12" TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER	FT	609	\$ 106.00	\$ 64,554.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 113,883.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,900.00
100	950.3008	12X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	6	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 4,398.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
101	950.3108	36" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
102	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
103	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
104	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
105	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
106	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
107	950.4007	48" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 3,351.00	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
108	950.4011	48" MANHOLE 26-28' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
109	950.4101	48" LINED MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
110	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
111	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
112	950.4104	48" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00
113	950.4105	48" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 12,490.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
114	950.4108	48" LINED MANHOLE 20-22' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
115	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 17,570.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
116	950.4507	96" LINED MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 25,685.00	\$ 25,685.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
117	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
118	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
119	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
120	950.4812	36" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
121	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	240	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
122	SPECIAL	LOCATOR BALL	EA	1	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
123	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 189,055.40	\$ 189,055.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
124	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 40,264.88	\$ 40,264.88	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
125	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" NEENAH R-1772	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
		MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1712 BOLT DOWN								
126	SPECIAL	TYPE	EA	21	\$ 470.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00
127	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	25	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
128	SPECIAL	MANHOLE EXTERNAL JOINT SEAL	EA	25	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
129	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
130	SPECIAL	DOMED TYPE MANHOLE MARKER	EA	22	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
131	950.5500	SANITARY SEWER PIPE INSULATION	FT	50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
132	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	25	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
133	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
134	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
135	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER JOINT AIR TEST	FT	8826	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,708.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,413.00
136	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	8826	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,413.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 2,027,269.13	Total Bid	\$ 2,052,684.86	Total Bid	\$ 2,444,444.44
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------